MEETING MINUTES PAGE 1 OF 2
FREMONT ENERGY COMMITTEE
TOWN OF FREMONT

APRIL 24, 2012

Members Present:

Gene Cordes

Cheryl Rowell

John Berry

Julie La Branche (Rockingham Planning Commission)
Jack Karcz (Fremont Planning Board)

1. Opening
a. The meeting began at 8:00 pm at the Town Hall. The agenda for the evening was reviewed by the
members.
b. Gene issued a reminder regarding the Local Energy Workshop at 6PM on April 30" at the Brentwood
Recreation Center.
2. Work Session on the Energy Chapter of the Fremont Master Plan
a. The latest revision of the draft Energy Chapter to the Master Plan was reviewed. All changes were
accepted.
b. Additional data regarding energy consumption metrix will need to be added in later, as all of the data
were not available.
c. Next step is to send the draft Energy Chapter to the planning board for discussion and potential
schedule for public hearing.
(Julie and Jack adjourned after the energy chapter discussion was complete.)
3. Review of Minutes from Last Meeting
a. Minutes from the March 20,2012 meeting were reviewed and approved.
4. Update on solar hot water installation at the Safety Complex
a. RFP to finish the project has been published
b. Project walk-through for prospective contractors will be held on Friday, April 27™.
c. Timeline for completion is June 1.
5. Next Meeting Date
Thursday, May 31, 2012 at 8:00 pm at the Fremont Town Hall.
6. Closing

Meeting adjourned at 9:50 pm.
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2012 FEC Meeting
Schedule

January 5 (Thursday)

January 17 (Tuesday)

February 21 (Tuesday)

March 20 (Tuesday)

April 24 (Tuesday)

May 31 (Thursday)

June 28 (Thursday)

July 26 (Thursday)

August 20 (Thursday)

September 27 (Thursday)

October 25 (Thursday)
December 13 (Thursday)




